### FLASHMOB ON HIV/AIDS

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### Approval Form – Flashmob On HIV/AIDS

**Department:** NSS and RRC

**Program:** Flashmob on HIV/AIDS

**Objectives:** To create public awareness on HIV/AIDS.

Need: It is important to know people getting affected by HIV/AIDS doesn't mean u should end

your life but live the time of your life how much you have in your hand.

**Content:** To perform dance and skit on HIV/AIDS.

**Date:** 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2021

Cost/Budget: NA

**Proposed by:** Ms. Swati Shetty and Mr. Ratnakar Singh

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2021

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### Minutes of the event - Flash mob on HIV/AIDS

- > Perform skit and dance on HIV/AIDS.
- ➤ Wearing Mask and carrying Sanitizer is Compulsory.
- > Posters, Red Ribbons were carried for Flash mob.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### Report - Flash mob On HIV/AIDS

**Event: Flash Mob on HIV/AIDS** 

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2021

Objective: To raise awareness among society to not end life because of getting affected by

HIV/AIDS. But to live days of life how much we have in our hands.

**Highlights:** This event was organized by the NSS Unit and RRC Club of our College. The Participants were asked to practice and perform dance and skit to spread the awareness of HIV/AIDS. Under the guidance of MDACS (Maharashtra State Aids Control Society), organized a "Flashmob on HIV/AIDS Awareness" on 20th December, 2021 from 4:00pm to 4:30pm at the Galleria, Hiranandani Gardens, Powai. The Flash Mob began with the dance performance to a Bollywood song to attract the crowd, followed by a performance to raise public awareness about 15 volunteers were participated in the Flash Mob.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352



**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### Participants List - Flashmob On HIV/AIDS

Full Name	College Name
Vaishnavi Gaikwad	S.M.Shetty College
Mansi Choubey	S.M.Shetty College
Ayesha khan	S.M.Shetty College
Poornima Jagtap	S.M.Shetty College
Swati Shetty	S.M.Shetty College
Prem Sahu	S.M.Shetty College
Joylin Campbell	S.M.Shetty College
Murgaja Chavan	S.M.Shetty College
Natasha Poojary	S.M.Shetty College
Guddu Yadav	S.M.Shetty College
Sohail shaikh	S.M.Shetty College
Bipin Pal	S.M.Shetty College
Priyanka Malipatil	S.M.Shetty College
Rajyashree Jaiswal	S.M.Shetty College
Aniket	S.M.Shetty College

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### Sample Certificate - Flashmob On HIV/AIDS



BUNTS SANGHA'S
S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE &
MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI, MUMBAI -76
Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai
NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE
IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019
ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED



### Certificate of Participation

This is to Certify that

Mr. /Ms. <u>Vaishnavi Gaikwad</u> of <u>S.M.Shetty College</u> has participated in the Flash mob on awareness of HIV/AIDS organized by the NSS Unit and RED RIBBON CLUB (RRC) of S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE held on 20th December, 2021

Programme Officer

Programme Officer

Principal

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

PRINCIPAL